

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension of Sentence Application No.
1292/2021

In

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Yogesh Pujari and Mr. Om Prakash Sheoran through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Javed Chaudhary, AGA Mr. S.S. Hora through VC

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

28/01/2022

Learned Additional Government Advocate is directed to file the reply within one week.

List the matter after one week.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J (PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

Ritu/14