

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Om Prakash Sheoran
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. T.C. Sharma for Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora
For State	:	Mr. Javed Choudhary, Addl. Govt. Adv.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Judgment / Order

24/02/2022

List this matter before another Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anoop Kumar Dhand) is not a member.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

ARTI SHARMA /28

सत्यमेव जयते