

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal and Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Javed Choudhary, Additional Govt. Adv. Mr. T.C. Sharma, Advocate for Mr. S.S. Hora, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

Order

23/03/2022

Appeal is admitted.

Record has already been received.

List after four weeks.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J