

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Om Prakash Sheoran, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rekha Madnani, AGA
Mr. T. C. Sharma, Adv. For
Mr. S. S. Hora, Adv.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

05/07/2022

Application for early hearing filed in the application for suspension of sentence, is allowed.

List on 13.07.2022.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

Pooja /36

सत्यमेव जयते