

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 102/2023

Mohanlal Vyas S/o Shri Chiranji Lal Vyas

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Susheel Pujari. Mr. T.C. Sharma on behalf of Mr. S.S. Hora.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG assisted by Mr. Aman Kumar.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT
Order

01/04/2025

In D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 144/2021:-

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed.

In D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 102/2023:-

As per office report, the P.F. & Extra set has been filed of the
respondent No.2.

Office is directed to issue the same.

List this matter after four weeks.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J
MG/10-11

(INDERJEET SINGH),J