

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 102/2023

Mohanlal Vyas S/o Shri Chiranji Lal Vyas

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Susheel Pujari Mr. Amit Kumar Soni
For State	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, Addl.G.A. with Mr. Aman Kumar, AAAG
For Complainant	:	Mr. T.C. Sharma for Mr. S.S. Hora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

30/05/2025

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 102/2023

As per office report, notice of respondent No. 2 received unserved with the report that notice was accepted by his sister. Hence, service of notice upon respondent No. 2 is treated insufficient.

Fresh notice be issued to unserved respondent No. 2. Service of notice be got effected through concerned Superintendent of Police.



[CRLAD-144/2021]

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant for doing needful in this regard.

List on 07.07.2025 along with connected matter.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Tahir/Ritu/1-2