

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 102/2023
Mohanlal Vyas S/o Shri Chiranji Lal Vyas
-----Appellant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, G.A.-cum-AAG Mr. Tara Chand Sharma for Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

24/07/2025

Learned G.A.-cum-AAG seeks time to comply with order dated 07.07.2025.

In case of non-compliance, the SP concerned shall remain present before this Court on 11.08.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J