

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 102/2023

Mohanlal Vyas S/o Shri Chiranji Lal Vyas

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Soni Mr. Himanshu Agarwal for Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jeetendra Singh Rathore, P.P. Mr. Manish Acharaya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

11/08/2025

In D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No.102/2023:-

Mr. Manish Acharaya, Advocate appears on behalf of respondent No.2 and submits that power of attorney has been filed. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 may get the paper book from the Office.

Put up on 25.08.2025.

In D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No.144/2021:-

There is an order of the Supreme Court dated 12.12.2024 for expeditious disposal of the case. This matter is connected with D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No.102/2023 in which the service is



[CRLAD-144/2021]

complete today and counsel for respondent No.2 has put in appearance and sought time to argue the case.

Put up on 25.08.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

DANISH USMANI /01 & 02