

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal  
-----Appellant  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With  
D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 102/2023  
Mohanlal Vyas S/o Shri Chiranji Lal Vyas  
-----Appellant  
Versus  
State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                  |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | None                             |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**12/09/2025**

No one has put in appearance on behalf of appellants.  
List again on 23.09.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J