

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 102/2023

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Soni with Mr. Manish Acharya Mr. Gaurav Sharma for Mr. Susheel Pujari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG Mr. TC Sharma for Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

23/09/2025

This matter is listed at the top of cause-list. The Supreme Court vide order dated 12.12.2024 gave direction to decide the matter expeditiously. On 25.08.2025, the matter was adjourned on the request of counsel for the appellant. On 12.09.2025, appellant remain unrepresented.

Even today there is no substantial explanation put forth for seeking adjournment.

In the interest of justice, put up on 17.10.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J