

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 102/2023

Mohanlal Vyas S/o Shri Chiranji Lal Vyas

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Vijay Kumar Gupta<br>Mr. Jai Kumar Yadav                                                             |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl. G. A.<br>Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Dy. G. A.<br>Mr. T C Sharma for<br>Mr. S S Hora |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**09/12/2025**

Learned counsels for the respective parties pray for and are granted a week's time to apprise about status of the trial which is stated to be going on against co-accused person.

List thereafter.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J