

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (db) No. 102/2023

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Susheel Pujari with<br>Mr. Jai Kumar Yadav<br>Mr. Amit Kumar Soni                                        |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, PP<br>Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora with<br>Mr. Abhimanyu Singh and<br>Mr. Sahajveer Baweja |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**29/01/2026**

List the matters on 03.02.2026 at top of the list under  
'hearing' category as prayed jointly.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

DIKSHA /87-88-s