

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 102/2023

Mohanlal Vyas S/o Shri Chiranji Lal Vyas

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Susheel Pujari Mr. Jai Kumar Yadav Mr. Amit Kumar Soni
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shree Ram Dhakar, P.P. Mr. T C Sharma for Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

04/02/2026

During course of hearing, it transpired that statement of Shri Mohan Lal (PW3) dated 15.07.2017 is incomplete in the original record as also in the paper book.

Office to check and report.

List the matter on 11.02.2026 as prayed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J