

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 144/2021

Manoj Kumar Son Of Nawal Kishore Dokwal

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 102/2023

Mohanlal Vyas S/o Shri Chiranji Lal Vyas

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jai Kumar Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP with Mr. Vinod Sharma Mr. T C Sharma for Mr. Swadeep Singh Hora Mr. Manish Kumar Acharya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

26/02/2026

List the matters on 13.03.2026 as prayed jointly.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Tahir/1-2